Education to be known as "State of Florida, Board of Regents, Florida International University Parking Facility Revenue Bonds,
Series 1995" (or such other designation as may be approved by the Division), are hereby authorized to be issued by the Division
of Bond Finance on behalf of the Board of Regents in an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Nine Million One Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($9,100,000), for the purpose of financing the construction and equipping of the 1995 Project.

SECTION 2.02.  DESCRIPTION OF BONDS.  The Bonds shall be issued in fully registered form without coupons;
shall be dated as determined pursuant to a subsequent resolution of the Division of Bond Finance;